OP \$90.00 4425843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Classic Cooking LLC		09/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Classic Cooking LLC	
Street Address:	1600 St. George's Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	Rahway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4425843	GARDEN LITES	
Registration Number:	4849476	GARDEN LITES THE DELICIOUS VEGETABLE COM	
Registration Number:	5657611	VEGGIES MADE GREAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-776-6226

Email: smintz107@aol.com, hmintz818@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Seymour D. Mintz
Address Line 1: 299 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Classic Cooking
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seymour D. Mintz
SIGNATURE:	/Seymour D. Mintz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0005 source=Assignment to New Classic Cooking#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Classic Cooking LLC, a limited liability company organized in New York, having an address at 1600 St. George's Avenue - Suite 301, Rahway, New Jersey 07065 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4425843 for the trademark GARDEN LITES which registered on October 29, 2013, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4849476 for the trademark GARDEN LITES THE DELICIOUS VEGETABLE COMPANY which registered on November 10, 2015, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5657611 for the trademark VEGGIES MADE GREAT which registered on January 15, 2019, (each trademark and the registration therefor being hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the businesses associated with the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, New Classic Cooking LLC, a limited liability company organized in New York, having an address at 1600 St. George's Avenue - Suite 301, Rahway, New Jersey 07065 ("Assignee"), is interested in acquiring the Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the businesses associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, all of the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Trademarks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid Trademarks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

CLASSIC COOKING LLC.

Sheerell

Bv

Elliot Huss, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 09/27/2019